Joints and Fittings:  Provide epoxy bodied fittings and join pipe 
to fittings with epoxy adhesive.

3. Flanges:  Provide socket-flange fittings for epoxy adhesive 
bonding to pipe ends where shown on the Drawings.  Meet bolt 
pattern and dimensions for ASME B16.l, one hundred twenty-
five pound (125 Lb) flanges.  Flange bolts shall be Type 304 
stainless steel or hot-dip zinc coated, conforming to ASTM A307, 
Class A or B.

4. Coating:  Provide approved two (2) component, aliphatic 
polyurethane coating using primer or tie coat recommended by 
manufacturer.